
School Calendar - Autumn Term 2019 
(For Parents/Carers) 

 

2019/20 Activity Who involved 

Mon 2nd Sept INSET day All staff 

Tues 3rd Sept First day of term All Staff 

Fri 6th Sept Friends welcome meeting 9am All parents  

Wed 11th Sept First “drop in” of the year – EYFS 9am; Y1 – Y6 2.45pm  Y1 – Y6 

Fri 13th Sept  TT Rockstars – Rockstar mufti day (no money needed)  Y2 – Y6 

Mon 16th Sept Friends AGM 7pm – 8.30pm All welcome 

Wed 18th Sept Sandy Secondary visiting Y6 Y6 

Thurs 19th Sept School Photos a.m. (Individual/families) (8am staff) All pupils & New 
staff 

Mon 23rd Sept Safeguarding training for parents/carer volunteers – Donna 
9.30am 

Donna  

Tues 24th Sept Parent Forum committee meeting 7pm – 8.30pm Committee 
members 

Wed 25th Sept ‘Open the Book’ a.m. Y1/Y2 

Thurs 26th Sept Y1 Phonics parent workshop 2.30pm  Y1 

Fri 27th Sept EYFS Harvest – 2pm in school hall/on field (Parents welcome) EYFS (YN/YR) 

Mon 30th Sept Parent & Toddler Community Event 9am –11am  AM, SE, TB 

Tues 1st Oct Harvest Y1/Y2/Y3 10.00am in church;  Y4, Y5, Y6 – 2.00pm 
(Parents welcome) (Bedford Foodbank donations) 

Y1 – Y6 

Thurs 3rd Oct Phonics parents workshop 2.30pm  YR parents  

Mon 7th Oct Professor Bubbleworks – Science day Whole school  

Tues 8th Oct  KS2 Macbeth performance  KS2 

Mon 14th Oct  Nursery Open Morning 9am – 11am  Nursery staff 

Tues 15th Oct Life of Jesus exhibition  Y3 & Y4 

Wed 16th Oct  Y4 visit to Bedford Museum  Y4 

Thurs 17th Oct  Mufti day for Golden coin colour team winners Winning colour 
team 

Fri 18th Oct  INSET day (School closed - no wraparound care) ALL STAFF 

Half term 

Mon 28th Oct First day of half term All staff 

Mon 28th Oct  Values – pizza treat 2.15pm (KS1) 2.45pm (KS2) Values champions 

Wk beg 28th Oct Keeping safe in school week  All staff 

Wed 30th Oct  ‘Open the Book’ a.m. Y1,Y2 

Fri 1st Nov Friends welcome meeting 9am All welcome 

Fri 1st Nov Flu immunisation jabs  All children 

Mon 4th Nov Foodbank open for donations to ‘Preen community foodbank’ 
Biggleswade (until 13th Dec) 

All  

Wed 6th Nov Parent consultation 4pm - 6pm Y1 – Y6 

Thurs 7th Nov Parent consultation 5pm – 8pm Y1 – Y6 

Thurs 14th Nov Internet safety workshops Y3 – Y6 

Thurs 14th Nov Internet safety presentation to parents  All parents/carers 

Wk beg 18th Nov IEP/IBP review meetings  All teachers  

Fri 22nd Nov Christingle/Festival of light celebration  - EYFS (am) EYFS  

Fri 22nd Nov Christingle act of worship 1.30pm Y1/Y2/Y3;  2.15pm Y4/Y5/Y6 Y1- Y6 

Wed 27th Nov Class photos  Whole school 

Fri 29th Nov Christmas sock day – hamper donation (normal school 
uniform- Christmas socks) 

Whole school 

Tues 3rd  Dec  Barn Nativity Y4  11a.m Y4 

Tues 10th Dec EYFS Nativity 9.30am (Parents welcome) EYFS (YN/YR) 

Wed 11th Dec Y3, Y4 Christmas production 2pm (Parents welcome) Y3, Y4 

Thurs 12th Dec Y1, Y2 Nativity 2pm (Parents welcome) Y1, Y2 

Fri 13th Dec Christmas Lunch  EYFS – Y6 

Tues 17th Dec Y5, Y6 Carol concert 10am in church (Parents welcome) Y5, Y6 

Thurs 19th Dec  Golden coin mufti  Wining colour team 

Fri 20th Dec Christmas party pm YR-Y6 
 


